## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: November 25, 1998

Jim Klaniecki

Attorney Docket No. 81000.2007 PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors :

Frank Becher and Dr. Werner Wessling

For

METHOD FOR THE APPLICATION OF AN ACTIVE

SUBSTANCE PATCH FOR CONTROLLING OR

ALLEVIATING AN ADDICTION

U.S. Application No.

09/173,804

12-14-1998

U.S. Filing Date

October 16, 1998

100921847

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

12/07/1996 TTUBBS

02 FC:581

00000017 09173807ank Becher

Keltenstr.84 D-56072 Koblenz

Germany

Werner Wessling Beethovenstr.4 D-56579 Rengsdorf

Germany

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GMBH

Irlicher Strasse 55

D-56567 Neuwied

Germany

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0800 3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Execution date: September 30, 1998

- 4. [X] Application No.: 09/173,804, filed October 16, 1998.
- 5. Frank Becher and Werner Wessling have granted power of attorney to or designated as domestic representative for this application:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>
Ann W. Speckman	31,881
Janet Sleath	37,007

All of Law Offices of Ann W. Speckman, 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185, Seattle, Washington 98121. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

- 6. Total number patents or applications involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00.
  - [X] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the \$170.00 in payment of the total filing fee
- 8. [ ] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-3555 in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_.
  - [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

By: James Klaniecki

Registration No. 38,207

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2

Date: November 25, 1998

LAW OFFICES OF ANN W. SPECKMAN

2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185

Seattle, Washington 98121 Telephone: 206.269.0565

-2-

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Frank Becher and Dr. Werner Wessling, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled METHOD FOR THE APPLICATION OF AN ACTIVE SUBSTANCE PATCH FOR CONTROLLING OR ALLEVIATING AN ADDICTION, the specification of which was filed on October 16, 1998 as Application No. 09/173,804, Attorney Docket No. 81000.2007 of the law firm, Law Offices of Ann W. Speckman; and

WHEREAS, LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Irlicher Str.55, 56567 Neuwied, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Frank Becher and Dr. Werner Wessling, hereby sell, assign and transfer to LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0802 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme GmbH, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

Executed at four ied, Germany, this 30.44 day of September,

1998.

Frank Becher

Executed at Neuroied, Germany, this 30.44 day of September,

1998.

Dr. Werner Wessling

-2-

**RECORDED: 11/25/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0803